been adjusted to reflect changes of reassessment.

OMAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY SAOG

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information - 31 March 2024 (Unaudited)

27

The ground leases for all sites, whether transferred or yet to be transferred but landlord consent is available, have
been accounted in such a manner that the related right of use assets and lease liability have been derecognized
with any resulting gain or loss on termination recognized in the interim condensed consolidated statement of profit
or loss and other comprehensive income. For all other cases, the related carrying amounts of right of use assets and
lease liability have been retained but reassessed for their lease term with any resulting gain or loss on modification
recognized in the interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

A summary of the effect of the above restatements on the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information
is as follows:

Condensed interim Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

For the three months ended 31 March 2023  As previously
reported

 Restatement  As restated

  RO’000  RO’000  RO ‘000

 Operating and administrative expenses   (211,053)  (718)  (211,771)
 Depreciation and amortization   (131,874)  (293)  (132,167)
 Other expenses   (17,738)  1,424  (16,314)
 Gain on sale and lease back transaction*   42,076  39,588  81,664
 Finance costs   (46,862)  (736)  (47,598)

 Profit before income taxes  101,362  39,265  140,627

 Profit for the period  93,918  39,267  133,185

Profit attributable to:
 Shareholders of the Company   21,230  4,050  25,280
 Non-controlling interests   72,688  35,217  107,905

Earnings per share
 Basic and diluted – RO  0.028  0.006  0.034

Other comprehensive income   (7,279)  (128)  (7,407)

Total comprehensive income for the period   86,639  39,139  125,778

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
 Shareholders of the Company   15,826  4,039  19,865
 Non-controlling interests   70,813  35,100  105,913

 * During 2023 the amount was disclosed under “Profit from discontinued operations”

OMAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY SAOG

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Information - 31 March 2024 (Unaudited)

28

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at 31 March 2023  As previously
reported

 Restatement  As restated

  RO’000  RO’000  RO ‘000

 Intangible assets and goodwill  3,356,144  (18,881)  3,337,263
 Assets of disposal group classified as held for sale   219,891  (86,637)  133,254
 Right of use of assets   233,030  152  233,182
 Property and equipment   1,718,893  (100)  1,718,793
 Trade and other payables   1,677,833  (156,295)  1,521,538
 Liabilities of disposal group classified as held for sale   36,197  1,918  38,115
 Lease liabilities (non-current)   284,311  9,600  293,911

 Retained earnings   510,388  4,050  514,438
 Non-controlling interests   2,320,311  35,100  2,355,411

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

As at 31 March 2023  As previously
reported

 Restatement  As restated

  RO’000  RO’000  RO ‘000

 Profit for the period before income taxes   101,362  39,265   140,627
 Depreciation and amortization   131,874  293  132,167
 Finance costs   46,862  736   47,598
 Gain on sale and lease back transaction   (42,076)  (39,588)  (81,664)
 Trade and other payables  (372)  (708)   (1,080)
 Net cash from operating activities  178,073  (45)  178,028